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Private Individual 

Date: 
 

24 February 2025 

Subject: 
 

Job Titles and contact info 

 
 
Q1 The person who holds the following job title or responsibilities within your organisation. Please 

could you include their Job title, name and email address. 
1. Director of Digital 
2. Director of Digital Transformation 
3. Chief Information Officer 
4. Director of Information Technology 
5. Chief Clinical Information Officer 
6. Head of Information Technology 
7. Digital Innovations Lead 
8. Associate Director of Informatics – Infrastructure 
9. Digital Systems Technical Lead 
10. Deputy Digital Portfolio Director 
11. Director of Improvement and Integration 
12. Head of ICT Operations 
13. Digital Services Project Manager 
14. Chief Digital Information Officer 
15. Chief Nursing Information Officer 
16. Digital Applications Manager 
17. Digital Services Manager 
18. Head of Information and Performance 

  
A1 1. Director of Digital - Ian Gilbertson - Ian.gilbertson@alderhey.nhs.uk - Deputy Chief 

Digital Information Officer 
2. Director of Digital Transformation  - Leila Brown - Associate Director - Digital 

Transformation 
3. Chief Information Officer - Sarah.barr@lhch.nhs.uk - Chief Digital Information Officer 
4. Director of Information Technology - Leanne Fearnehough - Associate Director - 

Operational IT 
5. Chief Clinical Information Officer - Manoj Kuduvalli - manoj.kuduvalli@lhch.nhs.uk 
6. Head of ICT Operations - Paul Ingham - Head of Operational IT, 

paul.ingham@alderhey.nhs.uk 
7. Digital Innovations Lead - Don’t have one 
8. Associate Director of Informatics - Don’t have one 
9. Digital Systems Technical Lead - Kirsty Brown - Head of Clinical Systems - 

kirsty.brown@alderhey.nhs.uk 
10. Deputy Digital Portfolio Director - Don’t have one 
11. Director of Improvement and Integration - Don’t have one 
12. Head of ICT Operations - Paul Ingham - Head of Operational IT, 

paul.ingham@alderhey.nhs.uk 



 
13. Digital Services Project Manager - Rayyan Nasser - Senior Digital Project Manager - 

rayyan.nasser@alderhey.nhs.uk ; Ciara Mooney - Senior Digital Project Manager - 
Ciara.mooney@alderhey.nhs.uk; Harry Armstrong Childs - Senior Digital Project 
Manager - Harry.Armstrong-Child@alderhey.nhs.uk;  Leah Thompson - Digital Project 
Manager - Leah Thompson@alderhey.nhs.uk; Gemma Kelly - Digital Project Manager - 
Leah.thompson@alderhey.nhs.uk 

14. Chief Digital Information Officer - Sarah.barr@lhch.nhs.uk - Chief Digital Information 
Officer 

15. Chief Nursing Information Officer - Don’t have one 
16. Digital Applications Manager - Don’t have one 
17. Digital Services Manager - Don’t have one 
18. Head of Information and Performance - Phil Johnston - Head of Analytics - 

phil.johnston@lhch.nhs.uk 
 


